
Clark (MA) (9-9) -vs- Nichols (6-9)
01/26/06 at Dudley, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Clark (MA) 75

Nichols 67

Date: 01/26/06
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Dudley, Mass.
Referees: Lamar Mitchell, John Lunney, Brian Mikolazyk

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Clark (MA) 41 34 75
Nichols 25 42 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dominique Beck * 33 9-18 3-4 1-7 4-5 9 1 7 6 1 3 22
32 Tim Dutille * 22 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 10
33 Godfrey Duncan * 16 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 1 6
22 Cory Szklarz * 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 6 0 1 2
04 DJ Brinn * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Asher Cowan 16 5-8 5-8 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 15
13 Byron Roberts 28 1-5 1-4 4-5 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 1 7
11 Alfred Thomas 19 1-2 1-1 4-4 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 2 7
05 Peter Normandin 13 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
42 Gervais Barger 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
24 Pat Landers 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Salvatore DeMarco 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Pat Ochoa 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Nate Savary 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brian MacDonald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 10-21 11-20 19-20 39 21 23 24 2 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 7-11   63.64 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-10   30.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 10-21   47.6 % 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 17 1st-02:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justin Lewis * 34 9-20 0-1 3-9 2-3 5 5 2 3 0 6 21
34 Chris Vallee * 32 5-9 3-5 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 4 0 1 13
11 Jah'maine Mercer * 34 3-9 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 1 6 7 0 2 10
33 Casey Butler * 32 2-5 1-3 1-3 1-2 3 4 5 2 0 0 6
13 Jermaine Baskerville * 26 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 2 2 2 4
12 Greg Sturdahl 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 2 6
15 Ron Powers 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
20 Jeff Lindgren 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
14 Scott LaTorra 3 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
43 Jon Costello 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Dave Berkland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 7-16 12-22 17-23 40 19 21 24 2 14 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 3-8   37.50 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 17-30   56.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 7-16   43.8 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 1st-15:27



First Half Box Score
Clark (MA) 41

Nichols 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dominique Beck 15 6-9 2-2 0-3 2-2 4 0 3 1 0 2 14
32 Tim Dutille 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Godfrey Duncan 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
22 Cory Szklarz 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 3 0 1 2
4 DJ Brinn 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Asher Cowan 9 5-6 5-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15
13 Byron Roberts 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
11 Alfred Thomas 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Peter Normandin 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 4
42 Gervais Barger 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Pat Landers 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Salvatore DeMarco 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 Pat Ochoa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Nate Savary 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brian MacDonald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 7-11 4-7 9-10 19 12 13 10 0 7 41
42.9 % 63.6 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justin Lewis 17 2-7 0-1 3-5 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 2 7
34 Chris Vallee 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 3
11 Jah'maine Mercer 16 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 5 0 0 2
33 Casey Butler 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 5
13 Jermaine Baskerville 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
12 Greg Sturdahl 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 Ron Powers 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Jeff Lindgren 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
14 Scott LaTorra 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
43 Jon Costello 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Dave Berkland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-23 3-8 8-11 7-12 19 6 7 16 1 5 25
30.4 % 37.5 % 72.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Clark (MA) 34

Nichols 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dominique Beck 18 3-9 1-2 1-4 2-3 5 1 4 5 1 1 8
32 Tim Dutille 15 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 10
33 Godfrey Duncan 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
22 Cory Szklarz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
4 DJ Brinn 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Asher Cowan 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Byron Roberts 15 1-3 1-3 4-5 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 7
11 Alfred Thomas 13 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 2 5
5 Peter Normandin 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Gervais Barger 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pat Landers 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Salvatore DeMarco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Pat Ochoa 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Nate Savary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brian MacDonald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 3-10 7-13 10-10 20 9 10 14 2 4 34
42.9 % 30.0 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Justin Lewis 17 7-13 0-0 0-4 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 4 14
34 Chris Vallee 17 4-6 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 10
11 Jah'maine Mercer 18 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 5 2 0 2 8
33 Casey Butler 18 0-1 0-1 1-3 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 1
13 Jermaine Baskerville 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
12 Greg Sturdahl 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 6
15 Ron Powers 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Jeff Lindgren 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Scott LaTorra 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
43 Jon Costello 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Dave Berkland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-30 4-8 4-11 10-11 21 13 14 8 1 9 42
56.7 % 50.0 % 36.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
GOOD JUMPER by SZKLARZ,CORY 19:39 2-0 V 2

19:25 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BRINN,DJ 19:23
MISS JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 19:17
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,GODFREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,GODFREY 19:12 4-0 V 4

18:54 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,GODFREY --
MISS JUMPER by SZKLARZ,CORY 18:32
REBOUND OFF by DUTILLE,TIM --
MISS JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
18:16 MISS 3PTR by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

-- REBOUND OFF by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
18:09 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
18:05 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DUTILLE,TIM 17:58

17:58 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
17:58 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,GODFREY 17:47
-- REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS

17:39 MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 17:24
17:24 BLOCK  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
17:10 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,CASEY
17:06 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BRINN,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by SZKLARZ,CORY 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
16:47 TURNOVER  by VALLEE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

16:34 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
TURNOVER  by SZKLARZ,CORY 16:21

16:19 STEAL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
15:53 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

STEAL  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 15:52
MISS JUMPER by SZKLARZ,CORY 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STURDAHL,GREG
15:49 TURNOVER  by STURDAHL,GREG

STEAL  by SZKLARZ,CORY 15:49
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,GODFREY 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by STURDAHL,GREG
15:27 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by SZKLARZ,CORY 15:11

14:43 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by POWERS,RON

14:32 MISS JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 14:19
REBOUND OFF by COWAN,ASHER --
MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 14:15



REBOUND OFF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 13:40 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

13:28 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,RON
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 13:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:04 FOUL  by BUTLER,CASEY
MISS FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 12:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 12:46
REBOUND OFF by NORMANDIN,PETER --

12:44 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
GOOD FT by NORMANDIN,PETER 12:38 8-8
GOOD FT by NORMANDIN,PETER 12:32 9-8 V 1

12:15 TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
STEAL  by DEMARCO,SALVATORE 12:15
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ALFRED 12:11

12:08 STEAL  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
11:56 MISS JUMPER by POWERS,RON

REBOUND DEF by NORMANDIN,PETER --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BYRON 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS
FOUL  by COWAN,ASHER 11:48

11:35 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 11:25 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BYRON --
FOUL  by ROBERTS,BYRON 11:10

11:01 MISS JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ALFRED --
TURNOVER  by OCHOA,PAT 10:51

10:43 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
10:22 FOUL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ALFRED 10:22 13-10 V 3
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ALFRED 10:22 14-10 V 4
FOUL  by LANDERS,PAT 10:10

10:03 TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,JEFF
FOUL  by DUTILLE,TIM 09:53

09:53 MISS JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by OCHOA,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,PAT 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON
FOUL  by LANDERS,PAT 09:31

09:24 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,CASEY
-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,GODFREY 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

08:50 MISS 3PTR by POWERS,RON
REBOUND DEF by OCHOA,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,BYRON 08:41
REBOUND OFF by LANDERS,PAT --
MISS JUMPER by LANDERS,PAT 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON
08:28 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,GODFREY --
GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 07:50 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by SZKLARZ,CORY --
FOUL  by COWAN,ASHER 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,PAT --
MISS 3PTR by BRINN,DJ 07:17



REBOUND OFF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by BRINN,DJ 07:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BRINN,DJ 06:57

06:48 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 06:47
GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 06:43 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by SZKLARZ,CORY --

06:33 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 06:20 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by SZKLARZ,CORY --
FOUL  by BARGER,GERVAIS 06:06

06:06 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by LATORRA,SCOTT
06:06 MISS FT by LATORRA,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
05:51 FOUL  by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by NORMANDIN,PETER 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS

05:25 22-15 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
-- ASSIST  by VALLEE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 05:18 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by SZKLARZ,CORY --

04:55 TURNOVER  by POWERS,RON
TURNOVER  by SZKLARZ,CORY 04:40

04:39 STEAL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
04:37 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by BECK,DOMINIQUE 04:28 27-15 V 12
ASSIST  by NORMANDIN,PETER --

04:02 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by NORMANDIN,PETER 03:56
03:56 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
03:56 MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by DEMARCO,SALVATORE 03:55

03:55 TURNOVER  by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by NORMANDIN,PETER 03:36 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

03:23 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,CASEY
STEAL  by NORMANDIN,PETER 03:22
GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 03:18 31-16 V 15
ASSIST  by DEMARCO,SALVATORE --

03:07 31-18 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by VALLEE,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BECK,DOMINIQUE 02:57 34-18 V 16
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ALFRED --

02:46 34-21 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,CASEY
-- ASSIST  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 02:10 36-21 V 15
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BYRON --

02:07 FOUL  by VALLEE,CHRIS
MISS FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 02:07
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ALFRED --
GOOD JUMPER by BARGER,GERVAIS 02:07 38-21 V 17
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

01:58 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:51 FOUL  by VALLEE,CHRIS
TURNOVER  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 01:39

01:37 STEAL  by STURDAHL,GREG
01:34 TURNOVER  by STURDAHL,GREG

STEAL  by ROBERTS,BYRON 01:32



TURNOVER  by BARGER,GERVAIS 01:29
FOUL  by BARGER,GERVAIS 01:13

01:13 38-22 V 16 GOOD FT by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
01:13 38-23 V 15 GOOD FT by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

TURNOVER  by SAVARY,NATE 00:57
00:55 STEAL  by LINDGREN,JEFF

FOUL  by SAVARY,NATE 00:53
00:53 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by LINDGREN,JEFF
00:53 38-25 V 13 GOOD FT by LINDGREN,JEFF

TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,GODFREY 00:44
00:34 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 00:14 41-25 V 16
ASSIST  by DUNCAN,GODFREY --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Clark (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nichols
FOUL  by DUNCAN,GODFREY 19:52

19:52 41-26 V 15 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CASEY
19:52 MISS FT by BUTLER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by DUTILLE,TIM --
STEAL  by DUNCAN,GODFREY 19:41
TURNOVER  by SZKLARZ,CORY 19:39

19:34 41-28 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

TURNOVER  by SZKLARZ,CORY 19:14
19:13 STEAL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
19:10 41-30 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

TURNOVER  by SZKLARZ,CORY 19:02
19:01 STEAL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
18:59 41-32 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BECK,DOMINIQUE 18:29
REBOUND OFF by SZKLARZ,CORY --

18:22 FOUL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,GODFREY 18:06 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by COWAN,ASHER --

17:52 43-34 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 17:45
REBOUND OFF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS
FOUL  by DUNCAN,GODFREY 17:31

17:19 MISS 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,BYRON --

17:15 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

17:11 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BYRON 17:10
TURNOVER  by DUTILLE,TIM 16:25

16:22 STEAL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
16:19 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by VALLEE,CHRIS
16:15 TURNOVER  by VALLEE,CHRIS

STEAL  by THOMAS,ALFRED 16:15
MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ASHER 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
16:09 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ALFRED 15:29 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BYRON --



14:56 FOUL  by LINDGREN,JEFF
TURNOVER  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 14:40

14:38 STEAL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
FOUL  by THOMAS,ALFRED 14:27

14:27 46-37 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

GOOD 3PTR by BECK,DOMINIQUE 14:17 49-37 V 12
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BYRON --

13:56 FOUL  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JUSTIN

13:33 FOUL  by POWERS,RON
MISS JUMPER by OCHOA,PAT 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,RON
13:11 49-39 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by STURDAHL,GREG
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BYRON 12:44
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ALFRED --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ALFRED 12:37

12:37 BLOCK  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
-- REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

12:21 49-41 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by STURDAHL,GREG

12:01 FOUL  by STURDAHL,GREG
MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
11:35 49-44 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by STURDAHL,GREG

-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
GOOD JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 11:21 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

11:15 51-46 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

MISS 3PTR by BRINN,DJ 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

10:50 51-48 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 10:32 53-48 V 5
FOUL  by NORMANDIN,PETER 10:19

10:10 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JUSTIN

10:07 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:05 MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:05 MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by VALLEE,CHRIS

10:05 53-50 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by VALLEE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 09:57 55-50 V 5
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

09:40 TURNOVER  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
STEAL  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 09:37
TURNOVER  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
09:18 55-52 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CASEY
08:48 TURNOVER  by VALLEE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 08:29 57-52 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ALFRED --

08:22 TURNOVER  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
GOOD JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 08:06 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

07:54 FOUL  by BUTLER,CASEY



MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 07:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:48 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
MISS FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 07:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBERTS,BYRON 07:37

07:37 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
07:37 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

TURNOVER  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 07:35
FOUL  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 07:35

07:25 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
REBOUND DEF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BYRON 07:10
REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,GODFREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,GODFREY 07:02 61-54 V 7

06:52 TURNOVER  by STURDAHL,GREG
STEAL  by THOMAS,ALFRED 06:49
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BYRON 06:45 64-54 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ALFRED --
FOUL  by BARGER,GERVAIS 06:22

06:03 MISS FT by BUTLER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by DUTILLE,TIM --
TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,GODFREY 05:58

05:57 STEAL  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
05:52 MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ALFRED --
05:48 FOUL  by LATORRA,SCOTT

GOOD FT by THOMAS,ALFRED 05:48 65-54 V 11
GOOD FT by THOMAS,ALFRED 05:48 66-54 V 12

05:38 MISS 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by LATORRA,SCOTT

FOUL  by MACDONALD,BRIAN 05:31
05:31 MISS FT by LATORRA,SCOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:31 66-55 V 11 GOOD FT by LATORRA,SCOTT

MISS JUMPER by NORMANDIN,PETER 04:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:59 FOUL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
MISS FT by NORMANDIN,PETER 04:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by NORMANDIN,PETER 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JUSTIN
04:48 66-58 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by VALLEE,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
GOOD JUMPER by DUTILLE,TIM 04:28 68-58 V 10
ASSIST  by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

04:15 68-60 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,CASEY

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BYRON 04:02
04:01 STEAL  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
03:58 68-62 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,GODFREY 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by VALLEE,CHRIS
FOUL  by DUNCAN,GODFREY 03:32

03:32 MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:32 MISS FT by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,PAT --

03:10 FOUL  by BASKERVILLE,JERMAINE



GOOD FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 03:10 69-62 V 7
MISS FT by BECK,DOMINIQUE 03:10
REBOUND OFF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 03:09

02:36 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by DUTILLE,TIM 02:36
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DOMINIQUE 02:28 71-62 V 9
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BYRON --

02:22 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BYRON 01:58

01:57 STEAL  by STURDAHL,GREG
01:37 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by LANDERS,PAT --
TURNOVER  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 01:24

01:23 STEAL  by VALLEE,CHRIS
01:20 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by BECK,DOMINIQUE 01:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:15 TURNOVER  by STURDAHL,GREG
00:46 FOUL  by BUTLER,CASEY

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BYRON 00:46 72-62 V 10
TURNOVER  by DUTILLE,TIM 00:46

00:41 72-64 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by MERCER,JAH'MAINE

00:41 FOUL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BYRON 00:41 73-64 V 9
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BYRON 00:41 74-64 V 10

00:30 MISS JUMPER by MERCER,JAH'MAINE
REBOUND DEF by BECK,DOMINIQUE --

00:25 FOUL  by LEWIS,JUSTIN
MISS FT by ROBERTS,BYRON 00:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BYRON 00:25 75-64 V 11
MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,GODFREY 00:16

-- REBOUND OFF by POWERS,RON
00:10 75-67 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STURDAHL,GREG

-- ASSIST  by POWERS,RON


